Date Opponent

Aug 31,2013 at Virginia

Sep 07 2013 #15 TEXAS

Sep 21,2013 UTAH

Se 27 2013 MIDDLE TENNESSEE

Oct 04, '2013  at Utah State

Oct 12, 2013 GEORGIA TECH

Oct 19,2013 at Houston

Oct 25,2013 BOISE STATE

Nov 09, 2013 at #21 Wisconsin

Nov 16,2013 IDAHO STATE

Nov 23, 2013 at Notre Dame

Nov 30, 2013 at Nevada

Dec 27,2013 vs Washington
Rushing -gs att gain
HILL, Taysom ?5?3 246 1595
WILLIAMS,Jamaa 12-12 217 1260
LASIKE, Paul 13-8 59 356
BROWN ,Algernon 13-0 48 239
HINE,Adam 121 38 239
ALISA Mlke 4-2 32 102
MOORE,AJ 1-0 2 19
FALSLEV,JD 11-3 1 9
PRITCHARD,lona 90 2 6
SORENSEN,Danie 13-13 1 4
OLSEN,Ammon 40 1 4
CARTER Nate 30 1 1
ARELLANO,Scott 13-0 1 14
STEWART,Christ 0 1 0
Team 10-0 14 0
Total 13 664 3848
Opponents 13 538 2399
Passing ?gﬁ;s effic com
HILLTaysom -13 118.15 23
OLSEN Ammon 4-0 4453 1-

10-0 0.00 O

STEWART Christ 1-0 000 O
HOFFMAN. ,Cody 1111 0.00 0-
Total 13 116.07 237-
Opponents 13 113.22 279-
Receivin p-?s no ds
HOFFMAN,Cody 1-11 57 894
RIDLEY,Skyler 13-12 39 469
FALSLEV, 11-3 34 313
MATHEWS,Mitch 93 23 397
WILLIAMS Jamaa 12-12 18 125
APO,Ros 120 14 204
THOMPSON Brett 82 12 153
FRIEL, Kanaeaku 12-7 11 128
MAHINA,Devin 10-1 7 64
LASIKE,Paul 138 5 30
HENDERSON,Kurt 11-1 4 84
PRITCHARD,lona 90 3 15
MATHEWS,Marcus 10-0 2 19
HINE,Adam 12-1 2 10
HOUK, Terenn 92 2 8
BROWN,Algernon 13-0 2 8
WILSON,Richard 13-0 1 15
THORNTON,Eric 60 1 6
Total 13 237 2942
Opponents 13 279 2846
Field Goals ) pct. 01-19
SORENSEN,Justi 21 26 808 0-0
Scorin ) td kick
SORENSEN,Justi 21 26 45-45
HILL, Taysom 10 -
WILLIAMS Jamaa 7
HOFFMAN ,Cody 5
MATHEWS Mitch 4
FALSLEV, Jb 4
ALISA, Mike 3
APOQ, Ross 3
BROWN ,Algernon 2
RIDLEY, Skyler 2
VAN NOY yle 1
HINE, Adam 1
KAUFUSI Bronso 1
FRIEL,Kanaeaku 1
FUA Alani 1
WILSON,Richard 1
LASIKE,Paul 1 - -
Total 47 21-26 | 45-45
Opponents 33 18-24 | 31-31

2013 BYU Cougars

BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (Final Stats)
All games
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Record: Overall
All games 8-5
Conference 0-0
Non-Conference 8-5

Team Statistics
FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
RUSHING YARDAGE
Rushing Attempts
Average Per Rush
Average Per Game
TDs Rushin
PASSING YARDAGE
Comp-Att-Int
Average Per Pass
Average Per Catch
Average Per Game
TDs Passin
TOTAL OFFENSE
Average Per Play
Average Per Game
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards
INT RETURNS: #-Yards
FUMBLES-LOST
PENALTIES-Yards
PUNTS-AVG
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game
3RD-DOWN Conversions
4TH-DOWN Conversions

Interceptions n

VAN NOY Kyle

BILLS Cralg

FUA, Alani

SORENSEN Danie

DANIEL,Roberts

HADLEY Spencer
POVEY,Skye

KAUFUSI ronso

s aprordPe

Punting no.
ARELLANO,Scott

Team 3
HILL, Taysom 2

Punt Returns no.
FALSLEV,JD 26
HOFFMAN Cody 8
RIDLEY Skyler 2
Total 36
Opponents 28

Kick Returns no.
HINE,Adam 31
LASIKE,Paul 10
FALSLEV,JD 2
HOLT,Austin 1
Total 44
Opponents 41

All Purpose

WILLIAMS,Jama 1
HILL, Taysom 1
HINE Adam 1
HOFFMAN ,Cody 1
FALSLEV, JD 1
Total 1
Opponents 1

Total Offense 18 pla

HILL, Taysom

WILLIAMS Jamaa 12
LASIKE, Paul 13
BROWN ,Algernon 13
HINE,Adam 12
Total 13
Opponents 13

NN
OOQOI\DGDO\HD

—_
N
—_

ds av
80 3279 41.
49 16.3 31
48 24.0 35

me Away Neutral
1 3-3 0-1
0 0-0 0-0
1 3-3 0-1
BYU OPP
325 263
161 100
145 136
19
3475 2079
664 538
5.2 3.9
267.3 159.9
24 1
2942
237-447-14 279-490-13
6.6 5
12.4 10.
226.3 218.
19 1
6417 492
5.8 4,
493.6 378.
44-1088 41-10:
36-335 28-2
13-143 14-139
17-7 17-10
102-863 70-530
85-39.7 95-42.2
27:47 32:13
87/231 84/233
11/21 8/23
avg td |
8. g 1 1
060 0 O
240 1 51
110 0 22
145 0 29
60 0 6
90 0 9
20 1 12
Ig tb fc i20 50+ blk
73 10 19 28 13
00 0 O
1 0 0 0
avg td |
9.9 1 7
86 0 23
65 0 10
93 1 M
78 0 40
avg td |
272 0 9
208 0 33
125 0 21
120 0 12
247 0 90
251 2 100
pr  kr ir total avg/
0 0 0 1358 113.8
0 0 0 1344 1034
0 843 0 1077 898
69 0 0 963 875
253 25 0 600 545

335 1088 143 7983 614.1

2181028 139 6310 485.4

rush
1344

3475
2079

ass total avg/g
938 4282 32
0 1233 102.8
0 350 269
0 234 180
0 224 187
2942 6417 493.6
2846 4925 378.8



2013 BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Game Results (Final Stats)

All games
Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend
Aug 31,2013 at Virginia L 16-19 0-1 0-0 3:14 53310
Sep 07, 2013 #15 TEXAS w 40-21 1-1 0-0 3:27 63197
Sep 21,2013 UTAH L 13-20 1-2 0-0 3:26 63470
Sep 27,2013 MIDDLE TENNESSEE w 37-10 2-2 0-0 3:13 58763
Oct 04, 2013 at Utah State W 31-14 3-2 0-0 3:26 25513
Oct 12,2013 GEORGIA TECH w 38-20 4-2 0-0 3:20 60320
Oct 19, 2013 at Houston W 47-46 5-2 0-0 4:07 33115
Oct 25, 2013 BOISE STATE w 37-20 6-2 0-0 3:25 62954
Nov 09, 2013 at #21 Wisconsin L 17-27 6-3 0-0 3:10 80191
Nov 16, 2013 IDAHO STATE w 59-13 7-3 0-0 3:20 58645
Nov 23,2013 at Notre Dame L 13-23 7-4 0-0 311 80795
Nov 30, 2013 at Nevada W 28-23 8-4 0-0 3:14 21540
Dec 27,2013 vs Washington L 16-31 8-5 0-0 3:22 34136



2013 BYU Cougars

BYU Cougars Overall Team Statistics (Final Stats)

All games
Team Statistics BYU OPP
SCORING 392 287
Points Per Game 30.2 22.1
FIRST DOWNS 325 263
Rushing 161 100
Passing 145 136
Penalty 19 27
RUSHING YARDAGE 3475 2079
Yards gained rushing 3848 2399
Yards lost rushing 373 320
Rushing Attempts 664 538
Average Per Rush 5.2 3.9
Average Per Game 267.3 159.9
TDs Rushing 24 11
PASSING YARDAGE 2942 2846
Comp-Att-Int 237-447-14 279-490-13
Average Per Pass 6.6 5.8
Average Per Catch 12.4 10.2
Average Per Game 226.3 218.9
TDs Passing 19 19
TOTAL OFFENSE 6417 4925
Total Plays 1111 1028
Average Per Play 5.8 4.8
Average Per Game 493.6 378.8
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 44-1088 41-1028
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 36-335 28-218
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 13-143 14-139
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 24.7 25.1
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 9.3 7.8
INT RETURN AVERAGE 11.9 9.9
FUMBLES-LOST 17-7 17-10
PENALTIES-Yards 102-863 70-530
Average Per Game 66.4 40.8
PUNTS-Yards 85-3376 95-4006
Average Per Punt 39.7 422
Net punt average 34.6 38.0
KICKOFFS-Yards 80-5043 64-3923
Average Per Kick 63.0 61.3
Net kick average 38.6 36.9
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 27:47 32:13
3RD-DOWN Conversions 87/231 84/233
3rd-Down Pct 38% 36%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 11/21 8/23
4th-Down Pct 52% 35%
SACKS BY-Yards 24173 38-232
MISC YARDS 26 4
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 47 33
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 21-26 18-24
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-1 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES (46-56) 82% (38-47) 81%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (27-56) 48% (25-47) 53%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (45-45) 100% (31-31) 100%
ATTENDANCE 367349 294464
Games/Avg Per Game 6/61225 6/49077
Neutral Site Games 1/34136

Score by Quarters

3rd  4h oT Total

BYU Cougars
Opponents

94 67 0 392
55 66 0 287



2013 BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Overall Individual Statistics (Final Stats)

All games

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td g avglg Punt Returns no. yds avg td Ig
HILL, Taysom 13-13 246 1595 251 1344 55 10 68 103.4 FALSLEV,JD 26 253 97 1 M
WILLIAMS,Jamaa 12-12 217 1260 27 1233 57 7 70 102.8 HOFFMAN,Cody 8 69 86 0 23
LASIKE,Paul 13-8 59 35 6 350 59 1 46 26.9 RIDLEY,Skyler 2 13 65 0 10
BROWN,Algernon 13-0 48 239 5 234 49 2 23 180 Total 3% 33% 93 1 N
HINE,Adam 12-1 38 239 15 224 59 1 64 187 Opponents 28 218 78 0 40
ALISA,Mike 42 32 102 3 99 31 3 8 248
MOORE,AJ -0 2 19 0 19 95 0 15 19.0 Interceptions no. yds avg td g
FALSLEV,JD 11-3 1 9 0 9 90 0 9 08 DANIEL,Roberts 2 29145 0 29
PRITCHARD,lona 9-0 2 6 1 525 0 6 06 FUA Alani 2 48240 1 51
SORENSEN,Danie 13-13 1 4 0 4 40 0 4 03 VAN NOY,Kyle 2 17 85 1 17
OLSEN,Ammon 4-0 1 4 0 4 40 0 4 1.0 SORENSEN,Danie 2 22110 0 22
CARTER,Nate 30 1 1 0 110 0 1 03 BILLS,Craig 2 0 00 0 O
ARELLANO,Scott 13-0 1 14 16 220 0 0 -02 POVEY,Skye 1 9 90 0 9
STEWART,Christ 1-0 1 0 5 550 0 0 -50 HADLEY,Spencer 1 6 60 0 6
Team 10-0 14 0 44 44 -31 0 0 -44 KAUFUSI,Bronso 1 12 120 1 12
Total 13 664 3848 373 3475 52 24 70 267.3 Total 13 143 110 3 51
Opponents 13 538 2399 320 2079 3.9 11 65 159.9 Opponents 14 139 99 1 29
Passing gp-gs  effic comp-att-int pct yds td Ig avg/g Kick Returns no. yds avg td Ig
HILL, Taysom 13-13 118.15 236-438-14 53.9 2938 19 60 226.0 HINE,Adam 31 843272 0 90
OLSEN,Ammon 4-0 4453 1-3-0 33.3 4 0 4 10 LASIKE,Paul 10 208 208 0 33
Team 10-0 0.00 0-3-0 0.0 0 0 0 00 FALSLEV,JD 2 25125 0 21
STEWART,Christ 1-0  0.00 0-2-0 0.0 0 0 0 00 HOLT,Austin 1 12 120 0 12
HOFFMAN,Cody 1111 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 00 Total 44 1088 24.7 0 90
Total 13 116.07 237-447-14 53.0 2942 19 60 226.3 Opponents 41 1028 251 2 100
Opponents 13 113.22 279-490-13 56.9 2846 19 76 218.9

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td Ig
Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td Ig avglg BILLS,Craig 1 0 00 0 O
HOFFMAN,Cody 11-11 57 894 157 5 53 813 'UNGA,Uani 1 12120 0 12
RIDLEY,Skyler 13-12 39 469 120 2 36 36.1 Total 2 12 60 0 12
FALSLEV,JD 11-3 34 313 92 3 27 285 Opponents 0 0 00 0 O
MATHEWS,Mitch 93 23 397 173 4 43 441
WILLIAMS,Jamaa 1212 18 125 69 0 15 104
APO,Ross 12-0 14 204 146 3 52 17.0
THOMPSON,Brett 82 12 153 128 0 30 19.1
FRIEL,Kanaeaku 127 11 128 116 1 24 107
MAHINA,Devin 10-1 7 64 9.1 0 18 64
LASIKE,Paul 138 5 30 60 0 12 23
HENDERSON,Kurt 11-1 4 8 210 0 60 76
PRITCHARD,lona 9-0 3 i5 50 0 7 17
MATHEWS,Marcus 10-0 2 19 95 0 10 1.9
HINE,Adam 12-1 2 10 50 0 5 08
HOUK,Terenn 92 2 8 40 0 7 09
BROWN,Algernon 13-0 2 8 40 0 4 06
WILSON,Richard 13-0 1 15 150 1 15 1.2
THORNTON,Eric 6-0 1 6 60 0 6 10
Total 13 237 2942 124 19 60 226.3
Opponents 13 279 2846 102 19 76 218.9



2013 BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Overall Individual Statistics (Final Stats)

All games
PAT

Scoring td  fg kick  rush rcv pass [dxp saf pts Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
SORENSEN,Justi - 21-26 | 45-45 - - 108 HILL,Taysom 13 684 1344 2938 4282 329.4
HILL,Taysom 10 - - - 01 - 60 WILLIAMS,Jamaa 12 217 1233 0 1233 102.8
WILLIAMS,Jamaa 7 - 42 LASIKE,Paul 13 59 350 0 350 269
HOFFMAN,Cody 5 30 BROWN,Algernon 13 48 234 0 234 18.0
MATHEWS,Mitch 4 24 HINE,Adam 12 38 224 0 224 187
FALSLEV,JD 4 24 ALISA Mike 4 32 99 0 99 248
ALISA Mike 3 18 MOORE,AJ 1 2 19 0 19 19.0
APO,Ross 3 18 FALSLEV,JD 11 1 9 0 9 08
RIDLEY,Skyler 2 12 OLSEN,Ammon 4 4 4 4 8 20
BROWN,Algernon 2 - 12 PRITCHARD,lona 9 2 5 0 5 06
VAN NOY,Kyle 1 1 8 SORENSEN,Danie 13 1 4 0 4 03
FRIEL,Kanaeaku 1 - 6 CARTER,Nate 3 1 1 0 1 03
WILSON,Richard 1 6 ARELLANO,Scott 13 1 2 0 2 -02
FUA,Alani 1 - 6 STEWART,Christ 1 3 -5 0 -5 5.0
LASIKE,Paul 1 0-1 6 Team 10 17 -44 0 -44 -44
HINE,Adam 1 - - 6 Total 13 1111 3475 2942 6417 493.6
KAUFUSI,Bronso 1 - - - - - - 6 Opponents 13 1028 2079 2846 4925 378.8
Total 47 21-26 | 45-45 0-1 - 01 1 392
Opponents 33 18-24 | 31-31 - 02 2 287
Field Goals fg pet. 01-19  20-29 30-39 4049 50-99 Ig blk Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
SORENSEN,Justi 21-26 808 0-0 7-8 11-13 34 01 45 1 ARELLANO,Scott 803279 41.0 73 10 19 28 13 3

Team 3 4916331 0 0 0 0 O
FG Sequence BYU Cougars Opponents HILL, Taysom 2 482403 1 0 0 0 O
Virginia (36) (53) Total 853376 39.7 73 11 19 28 13 3
#15 Texas (34),(32),(36),(24) - Opponents 954006 422 64 3 32 34 19 0
UTAH 34,(32),(31) (36),(32)
Middle Tennessee - (42) Kickoffs no. yds avg th ob retn net ydin
Utah State (27) 47 SORENSEN,Justi 805043 63.0 37 1
Georgia Tech (28),52 (37),(44),42 Total 805043 63.0 37 1 25.1 386 26
Houston (41),(20) (29),45,40 Opponents 643923 61.3 19 0 24.7 369 28
Boise State 35,(28),(34),(41) (33),(34)
Wisconsin (31) (38),(26)
Idaho State (26) (21),46,(26)
Notre Dame (31),(27),22 (26),(26),(51)
Nevada - 38,(24)
Washington (45),(31),(32),44 (45)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.



2013 BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Overall Individual Statistics (Final Stats)
All games

All Purpose g rush rev pr kr ir total avglg
WILLIAMS,Jama 12 1233 125 0 0 0 1358 113.2
HILL,Taysom 13 1344 0 0 0 0 1344 1034
HINE,Adam 12 224 10 0 843 0 1077 89.8

HOFFMAN,Cod 11 0 894 69 0 0 963 875
FALSLEV,JD 11 9 313 253 25 0 600 545
LASIKE,Paul 13 350 30 0 208 0 588 452
RIDLEY,Skyler 13 0 469 13 0 0 482 3741
MATHEWS Mitc 9 0 397 0 0 0 397 4441
BROWN,Algerno 13 234 8 0 0 0 242 186
APO,Ross 12 0 204 0 0 0 204 17.0
THOMPSON,Br 8 0 153 0 0 0 153 1941
FRIEL,Kanaeak 12 0 128 0 0 0 128 107
ALISA,Mike 4 99 0 0 0 0 99 248
HENDERSONK 11 0 84 0 0 0 84 76
MAHINA,Devin 10 0 64 0 0 0 64 64
FUA Alani 13 0 0 0 0 48 48 37
DANIEL,Roberts 13 0 0 0 0 29 29 22
SORENSEN,Da 13 4 0 0 0 22 26 20
PRITCHARD,lon 9 5 15 0 0 0 20 22
MOORE,AJ 119 0 0 0 0 19 190
MATHEWS,Mar 10 0 19 0 0 0 19 1.9
VAN NOY Kyle 13 0 0 0 0 17 17 13
WILSON,Richar 13 0 15 0 0 0 15 12
KAUFUSI,Brons 13 0 0 0 0 12 12 09
HOLT,Austin 13 0 0 0 12 0 12 09
POVEY,Skye 12 0 0 0 0 9 9 08
HOUK,Terenn 9 0 8 0 0 0 8 09
THORNTON,Eri 6 0 6 0 0 0 6 1.0
HADLEY,Spenc 6 0 0 0 0 6 6 1.0
OLSEN,Ammon 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 1.0
CARTER,Nate 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 03
ARELLANO,Sco 13 -2 0 0 0 0o -2 -02
STEWART,Chris 1 -5 0 0 0 0 -5 -50
Team 10 -44 0 0 0 0 -44 -44
Total 13 3475 2942 335 1088 143 7983 614.1

Opponents 13 2079 2846 218 1028 139 6310 485.4



BYU Cougars Overall Defensive Statistics (Final Stats)

2013 BYU Cougars

All games
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfllyds no-yds int-yds brup gbh rev-yds ffl  kick saf
41 'UNGA,Uani 13-12 61 82 143 7.5-16 . 3 1 1-12 2
20 BILLS,Craig 12-12 49 30 79 2.5-5 2-0 7 . 2-0 1 .
3 VAN NOY,Kyle 13-13 42 28 70 17.5-70 4.0-29 2-17 7 14 1-0 . 1
O0E DANIEL,Roberts 13-12 49 17 66 1.0-12 1.0-12 2-29 9 2 .
9  SORENSEN,Danie 13-13 38 27 65 4.0-10 . 2-22 12 . 1
5 FUAAlani 13-9 30 33 63 5.0-22 3.0-19 2-48 10 2 .
55 MANUMALEUNA,Ea 13-13 23 25 48 7.0-22 1.0-13 . 1 1 1
7 POVEY,Skye 12-8 30 17 47 1.0-2 1-9 5 . .
34 JORGENSEN,Aust 8-4 21 25 46 1.0-1 1 1
45 BECK,Tyler 12-7 22 20 42 2.5-4 . . . 1
44 PECK,Remington 13-12 23 15 38 4.5-21 3.0-16 1 . 2-0
32 HAGUE,Mike 8-4 30 7 37 1.0-15 1.0-15 . 5 1 .
90 KAUFUSI,Bronso 13-13 19 18 37 7.0-24 4.0-18 1-12 6 3 . 1
0C HADLEY,Spencer 6-5 16 20 36 2.5-11 1.0-9 1-6 2 1 1-0
27 MORGAN,Blake 13-1 22 11 33 . . 1 . 2-0
22 PIKULA,Manoa 13-1 17 14 31 5.0-23 3.0-20 4 1
99 JOHNSON,Marque 13-0 17 14 31 1.0-1
11 LEAVITT,Dallin 13-1 11 6 17 .
1F  DAVIS,Michael 9-2 15 2 17 . 1 . .
43 LEUTA-DOUYERE 12-0 10 6 16 2.5-6 . 1 1
23 NACUA Kai 8-0 10 1 11 1.0-3 2
29 BADGER, CHRIS 10-0 4 3 7 0.5-2
30 WADSWORTH,Mike 13-0 3 3 6 . .
93 DOMAN,Michael 5-0 3 3 6 2.5-12 1.0-9
24 BROWN,Algernon 13-0 5 . 5 .
25 KAUTAITeu 3-0 2 3 5 0.5-1
54  TALIAULI,Merri 8-0 4 4 . . . . .
95 TAELE, Logan 10-0 3 3 2.0-12 1.0-9 1 1-0 1
57 WESLEY,De'Ondr 129 2 . 2 .
51 RELEI,Matthew 3-0 . 2 2 0.5-2
11 DOMAN,DJ 4-0 1 1 2 .
31 TAUTU,Sae 8-0 1 1 2 0.5-2
17 RIDLEY,Skyler 13-12 2 . 2
33 LASIKE,Paul 13-8 1 1 2
37 SORENSEN,Justi 13-0 2 . 2 .
53 COX,Tanner 3-0 . 1 1 1
97 KING,Theodore 1-0 1 . 1
96 O'MARY,Kevin 13-0 . 1 1
49 EGBERT,Jordan 1-0 1 1 .
16 HOGAN,Adam 1-0 1 1 1
2D BATEMAN,Trevor 1-0 1 1
79 VAITAl,Manaaki 12-2 1 . 1
75 WILCOX,Brad 13-1 . 1 1
12 FALSLEV,JD 11-3 1 . 1
2 HOFFMAN,Cody 11-11 1 1
28 HINE,Adam 12-1 . 1 1
26 ARELLANO,Scott 13-0 1 1
21 WILLIAMS,Jamaa 12-12 1 1 .
10 MATHEWS, Mitch 9-3 . . . . . . . . . . 1 .
Total 13 596 440 1036 80-299 24-173 13-143 78 26 10-12 10 4 1
Opponents 13 629 476 1105 78-311 38-232 14-139 54 32 70 7 4 2




2013 BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Team Game-by-Game (Final Stats)

All games
TEAM STATISTICS
Rushing J Receiving J Passing J Kick Returns J Punt Returns J tot
Date Opponent no. yds td Igl no. vyds td Ig| cmp-att-int yds td Ig[ no. yds td Ig[ no. yds td | off
Aug 31 at Virginia 53 187 1 21 13 175 1 52 13-40-1 175 1 520 3 66 0 271 5 34 0 17 362
Sep07  #15TEXAS 72 550 4 68 9 129 0 32 9271 129 0 32 2 65 0 41 2 10 0 6 679
Sep 21 UTAH 47 183 1 41 18 260 0 32 18-48-1 260 0 321 5 108 0 25 4 84 O 58 443
Sep27  MIDDLE TENNESSEE 55 309 4 50, 14 177 0 31 14-19-1 177 0 31 4 144 0 90| 6 107 1 71| 486
Oct 04 at Utah State 50 159 0 44 17 278 3 60 17-32-1 278 3 600 1 21 0 21 1 -1 0 0 437
Oct 12 GEORGIA TECH 42 189 3 34 19 244 1 45 1927-0 244 1 45 3 8 039 2 9 0 10 433
Oct 19 at Houston 71 264 2 16 29 417 4 53 29-44-3 417 4 531 2 67 0 47 3 -4 0 3 681
Oct 25 BOISE STATE 50 229 1 20 27 339 3 40 27-41-0 339 3 400 2 41 0 21 0 0 0 0 568
Nov09  at Wisconsin 39 163 0 23 19 207 2 34 19-42-1 207 2 34 5 103 029 1 10 O 10 370
Nov 16  IDAHO STATE 46 421 5 700 12 157 2 36 12-23-3 157 2 36/ 4 106 0O 40, 6 52 0 23 578
Nov23  at Notre Dame 47 247 0 46 21 168 1 15 21-36-1 168 1 15 5 103 0 371 2 18 0O 13 415
Nov30  atNevada 45 394 2 66 14 98 2 12 14-18-0 98 2120 3 59 022 2 8 0 6 492
Dec 27 vs Washington 47 180 1 19 25 293 0 23 25-50-1 293 0 23] 5 120 0 29 2 8 0 5 473
664 3475 24 70| 237 2942 19 60| 237-447-14 2942 19 60| 441088 O 90] 36 335 1 71| 6417
Opponents 538 2079 11 65| 279 2846 19 76| 279-490-13 2846 19 76| 411028 2100 28 218 0 40| 4925
Games played: 13
Avg per rush: 5.2
Avg per catch: 12.4
Pass efficiency: 116.07
Kick ret avg: 24.7
Punt ret avg: 9.3
All purpose avg/game: 614.1
Total offense avg/gm: 493.6
Tackles Sacks| Fumble Pass Defense Blkd[ PAT Attempts
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds| no-yds ff__fr-yds| int-yds gbh brup| kick kick rush rcv| saf  pts
Aug 31 at Virginia 42 48 90 7.0-14 0.0-0 2 1-0 1-0 3 5 0 1-1 0 0o O 16
Sep 07 #15 TEXAS 43 34 77 8.0-34 4.0-26| 0 0-0 0-0 6 8 0 -4 0 0 O 40
Sep21 UTAH 41 34 75 6.0-19 1.0-7 0 0-0 0-0 2 4 0 1-1 0 0o O 13
Sep 27 MIDDLE TENNESSEE 49 22 71 3.0-10 1.0-7 1 0- 1-0 2 6 0 56 0 0O {1 37
Oct 04 at Utah State 32 56 88 2.0-6 0.0-0 1 212 1-17 3 12 1 44 0 0 O 31
Oct12 GEORGIA TECH 48 26 74 8.0-39 4.0-29 1 1-0 1-51 3 3 0 56 0 0 O 38
Oct 19 at Houston 42 36 78 7.0-42 3.0-35 0 0-0 3-25 1 4 1 56 0 0 O 47
Oct25 BOISE STATE 56 40 96 5.0-7, 2.0-2 3 3-0 1-9 1 9 0 -4 0 0 O 37
Nov 09 at Wisconsin 43 38 81 5.0-19 1.0-5 1 1-0 1-0 0 5 0 22 0 0 O 17
Nov 16 IDAHO STATE 54 32 86 11.0-44 4.0-24 1 2-0 1-12 2 15 1 88 0 0 O 59
Nov 23 at Notre Dame 29 56 85 4.0-8 0.0-0 0 0- 1-0 1 3 0 1-1 0 0o O 13
Nov 30 at Nevada 69 4 73 10.0-43 4.0-34 0 0-0 1-0 2 1 1 44 0 0 O 28
Dec 27 vs Washington 48 14 62 4.0-14 0.0-0; 0 0-0 1-29 0 3 0 1-1 0 0 0 16
596 440 1036 80.0-299] 23.0-169 10 10-1 13-143 26 78 4 4545 0 Of 1 392
Opponents 629 476 1105 78.0-311] 38.0-232 7 7-0 14-139 32 54 4/ 31-31 0 0 2 287
Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date  Opponent no. yds avg long blkd th fc 50+ i200 md-att long blkd] no. yds avg th ob
Aug 31 at Virginia 11 403  36.6 48 1 1 6 0 4 1-1 3% 0 5 304 608 0 O
Sep 07 #15 TEXAS 5 207 414 58 0 1 0 1 1 4-4 3% 0 9 58 648 5 1
Sep21 UTAH 8 345 431 59 0 1 1 2 2 2-3 32 0 4 256 640 2 O
Sep 27 MIDDLE TENNESSEE 5 154 308 42 0 1 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 6 362 603 2 0
Oct 04 at Utah State 9 384 427 56 1 1 2 2 3 1-1 27 0 6 390 650 3 O
Oct12 GEORGIA TECH 6 209 3438 57 1 1 0 1 1 1-2 23 0f 7 470 671 7 0
Oct 19 at Houston 7 300 429 59 0 0 2 2 3 2-2 41 o0 9 579 643 3 0
Oct 25 BOISE STATE 7 280  40.0 47 0 2 1 0 3 3-4 41 of 8 518 648 6 O
Nov 09 at Wisconsin 8 333 416 73 0 1 1 1 4 1-1 31 0o 3 18 617 1 0
Nov 16 IDAHO STATE 4 191 478 67 0 0 1 1 2 1-1 26 0 10 640 640 5 0
Nov 23 at Notre Dame 4 146  36.5 45 0 0 1 0 2 2-3 31 1 4 236 590 1 0
Nov 30 at Nevada 5 227 454 60 0 1 0 2 1 0-0 0 0 5 314 628 2 0
Dec 27 vs Washington 6 197 32.8 52 0 1 4 1 1 3-4 45 0 4 206 515 0 0
85 3376 397 73 3 11 19 13 28 21-26 45 1| 80 5043 630 37 1
Opponents 95 4006 422 64 0 3 32 19 34 1824 53 4 64 3923 613 19 0




BYU Cougars Opponent Game-by-Game (Final Stats)

2013 BYU Cougars

All games
OPPONENT STATISTICS
Rushing J Receiving J Passing J Kick Returns J Punt Returns J tot
Date Opponent no. yds td Igl no. vyds td Ig| cmp-att-int yds td Ig[ no. yds td Ig[ no. yds td | off
Aug 31 at Virginia 42 109 1 13 18 114 1 20 18-32-1 114 1 200 5 95 0 25 4 63 0 35 223
Sep07  #15TEXAS 39 132 1 371 24 313 2 57 24-44-0 313 2 57| 3 49 0 177 2 28 0 23 445
Sep 21 UTAH 33 129 0 65 24 273 2 74 24-35-0 273 2 74 2 39 025 2 6 0 5 402
Sep27  MIDDLE TENNESSEE 41 107 0 11| 16 105 1 17 16-34-1 105 1 17/ 4 107 0 50 1 -6 0O 0 212
Oct 04 at Utah State 35 186 0 390 22 211 2 30 22511 211 2 300 3 57 023 4 3 0 6f 397
Oct 12 GEORGIA TECH 52 237 1 55 11 163 1 49 11241 163 1 49 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 § 400
Oct 19 at Houston 29 48 0 14 31 435 4 76 31-47-3 435 4 76| 6 209 1 95 3 9 O 14 483
Oct 25 BOISE STATE 4 214 1 61 29 285 1 47 29-46-1 285 1 471 2 53 0 39 4 46 0 40 499
Nov09  at Wisconsin 45 229 2 25 23 196 1 27 23-32-1 196 1 271 2 45 0 271 2 28 0 26 425
Nov 16  IDAHO STATE 41 159 0 24 25 128 1 16 25-57-1 128 1 16 5 105 O 36 1 2 0 2 287
Nov23  at Notre Dame 47 235 1 43 15 235 1 61 15-28-1 235 1 61 3 60 020 1 10 0 10 470
Nov30  atNevada 47 104 2 30| 23 259 1 28 23-331 259 1 28 3 41 0 16/ 3 21 0 13 363
Dec 27 vs Washington 43 190 2 32[ 18 129 1 17 18271 129 1 17, 3 168 11000 O 0 O 0 319
538 2079 11 65| 279 2846 19 76| 279-490-13 2846 19 76/ 411028 2100 28 218 0 40| 4925
BYU Cougars 664 3475 24 70| 237 2942 19 60| 237-447-14 2942 19 60| 441088 O 90| 36 335 1 71| 6417
Games played: 13
Avg per rush: 3.9
Avg per catch: 10.2
Pass efficiency: 113.22
Kick ret avg: 25.1
Punt ret avg: 7.8
All purpose avg/game: 485.4
Total offense avg/gm: 378.8
Tackles Sacks| Fumble Pass Defense Blkd[ PAT Attempts
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds| no-yds ff__fr-yds| int-yds gbh brup| kick kick rush rcv| saf  pts
Aug 31 at Virginia 38 54 92 6.0-21 3.0-15 1 0-0 1-33 0 11 1 22 0 0 1 19
Sep 07 #15 TEXAS 52 46 98 2.0-3 0.0-0 0 1-0 1-0 3 1 0 33 0 0o O 21
Sep21 UTAH 57 24 81 8.0-35 5.0-28 0 0-0 1-0 0 8 0 22 0 0 O 20
Sep 27 MIDDLE TENNESSEE 55 18 73 2.0-14 1.0-10 3 4-0 1-10 1 1 0 1-1 0 0o O 10
Oct 04 at Utah State 28 72 100 8.0-28 2.0-16 1 1-0 1-0 6 3 1 22 0 0 O 14
Oct12 GEORGIA TECH 45 22 67 8.0-30 3.0-21 1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 22 0 0 O 20
Oct 19 at Houston 75 42 117 10.0-69 8.0-66 0 0-0 3-29 5 2 0 56 0 0O 1 46
Oct25 BOISE STATE 51 38 89 7.0-14 2.0-4 0 0-0 0-0 4 3 0 22 0 0 O 20
Nov 09 at Wisconsin 40 32 72 7.0-19 4.0-13 0 0-0 1-20 4 8 0 33 0 0o O 27
Nov 16 IDAHO STATE 46 22 68 4.0-9 1.0-5 0 0-0 3-35 1 0 0 1-1 0 0o O 13
Nov 23 at Notre Dame 36 52 88 4.0-15] 2.0-13 0 0-0 1-0 8 4 1 22 0 0 O 23
Nov 30 at Nevada 42 34 76 5.0-26 2.0-19 0 1-0 0-0 0 0 0 22 0 0 O 23
Dec 27 vs Washington 64 20 84 7.0-28, 5.0-22 1 0-0 1-12 0 10] 0 44 0 O O 31
629 476 1105 78.0-311] 38.0-232 7 7-0 14-139 32 54 4 31-31 0 0o 2 287
BYU Cougars 596 440 1036 80.0-299] 23.0-169 10 10-1 13-143 26 78 4 4545 0 Of 1 392
Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date  Opponent no. yds avg long blkd th fc 50+ i200 md-att long blkd] no. yds avg th ob
Aug 31 at Virginia 13 537 413 50 0 1 4 1 4 1-1 53 0 3 187 623 0 O
Sep 07 #15 TEXAS 8 350 4338 61 0 0 6 2 4 0-0 0 O 4 260 650 2 O
Sep21 UTAH 11 486 442 61 0 0 3 3 3 2-2 3% 0 5 322 644 0 O
Sep 27 MIDDLE TENNESSEE 9 356  39.6 58 0 0 1 1 2 1-1 42 0 4 28 520 0 0
Oct 04 at Utah State 10 430 430 64 0 0 6 2 5 0-1 0 1 3 195 650 2 O
Oct12 GEORGIA TECH 5 225 450 57 0 0 1 2 0 2-3 4 0of 5 320 640 2 O
Oct 19 at Houston 8 383 479 61 0 0 2 3 4 1-3 29 1 8 505 631 6 0
Oct 25 BOISE STATE 3 157  52.3 62 0 0 2 2 2 2-2 34 0 5 318 636 3 0
Nov 09 at Wisconsin 6 204 340 45 0 0 3 0 3 2-2 38 0 6 359 598 1 0
Nov 16 IDAHO STATE 9 340 378 53 0 0 1 1 3 2-3 26 1 4 242 605 0 O
Nov 23 at Notre Dame 2 75 375 44 0 0 0 0 0 3-3 51 00 6 356 593 1 0
Nov 30 at Nevada 5 236 472 55 0 1 0 2 2 1-2 24 1 5 280 560 1 0
Dec 27 vs Washington 6 227 378 49 0 1 3 0 2 1-1 45 0 6 3N 618 1 0
95 4006 422 64 0 3 32 19 34 1824 53 4 64 3923 613 19 0
BYU Cougars 85 3376 397 73 3 11 19 13 28 2126 45 1| 80 5043 630 37 1




Rushes
Yards Rushing
TD Rushes

Long Rush
Pass attempts

Pass completions
Yards Passing
TD Passes
Long Pass
Receptions
Yards Receiving
TD Receptions
Long Reception
Field Goals
Long Field Goal
Punts

Punting Avg
Long Punt
Punts inside 20

Long Punt Return
Long Kickoff Return
Tackles

Sacks

Tackles For Loss

Interceptions

34
259

70
48
48
29
417

60
12
167

60

45

47.8
73

71
90
19
3.0
3.0
3.0

—_ A g g s

2013 BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Game Superlatives (Final Stats)
All games

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

HILL, Taysom at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

HILL, Taysom vs #15 Texas (Sep 07, 2013)
HILL, Taysom vs #15 Texas (Sep 07, 2013)
WILLIAMS,Jamaa vs Idaho State (Nov 16, 2013)
WILLIAMS,Jamaa vs Idaho State (Nov 16, 2013)
HILL, Taysom vs UTAH (Sep 21, 2013)

HILL, Taysom vs Washington (Dec 27, 2013)
HILL, Taysom at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

HILL, Taysom at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

HILL, Taysom at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

HILL, Taysom at Utah State (Oct 04, 2013)
HOFFMAN,Cody vs Washington (Dec 27, 2013)
HOFFMAN,Cody vs Washington (Dec 27, 2013)
MATHEWS,Mitch at Utah State (Oct 04, 2013)
HENDERSON,Kurt at Utah State (Oct 04, 2013)
SORENSEN,Justi vs #15 Texas (Sep 07, 2013)
SORENSEN,Justi vs Washington (Dec 27, 2013)
ARELLANO,Scott at Virginia (Aug 31, 2013)
ARELLANO,Scott vs Idaho State (Nov 16, 2013)
ARELLANO,Scott at Wisconsin (Nov 09, 2013)
ARELLANO,Scott at Virginia (Aug 31, 2013)
ARELLANO,Scott at Wisconsin (Nov 09, 2013)
FALSLEV,JD vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 27, 2013)
HINE,Adam vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 27, 2013)
'UNGA,Uani at Notre Dame (Nov 23, 2013)

VAN NOY Kyle vs Georgia Tech (Oct 12, 2013)
VAN NOY Kyle vs Georgia Tech (Oct 12, 2013)
KAUFUSI,Bronso at Nevada (Nov 30, 2013)
BILLS,Craig at Virginia (Aug 31, 2013)
SORENSEN,Danie vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 27, 2013)
VAN NOY,Kyle at Utah State (Oct 04, 2013)
FUA,Alani vs Georgia Tech (Oct 12, 2013)
HADLEY,Spencer at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)
FUA,Alani at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)
SORENSEN,Danie at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)
POVEY,Skye vs Boise State (Oct 25, 2013)
VAN NOY Kyle at Wisconsin (Nov 09, 2013)
KAUFUSI,Bronso vs Idaho State (Nov 16, 2013)
BILLS,Craig at Notre Dame (Nov 23, 2013)
DANIEL,Roberts at Nevada (Nov 30, 2013)
DANIEL,Roberts vs Washington (Dec 27, 2013)



2013 BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Game Superlatives (Final Stats)
All games

TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes

Yards Rushing
Yards Per Rush
TD Rushes
Pass attempts
Pass completions
Yards Passing
Yards Per Pass
TD Passes
Total Plays
Total Offense
Yards Per Play
Points

Sacks By

First Downs
Penalties

Penalty Yards
Turnovers
Interceptions By
Punts

Punting Avg
Long Punt
Punts inside 20

Long Punt Return

72
550
9.2

50
29
417
9.5

115
681
8.4

59

S

41
14
14
142

1
47.8
73

7

vs #15 Texas (Sep 07, 2013)
vs #15 Texas (Sep 07, 2013)
vs Idaho State (Nov 16, 2013)
vs Idaho State (Nov 16, 2013)
vs Washington (Dec 27, 2013)
at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

vs Idaho State (Nov 16, 2013)
vs Idaho State (Nov 16, 2013)
vs #15 Texas (Sep 07, 2013)
vs Georgia Tech (Oct 12, 2013)
vs Idaho State (Nov 16, 2013)
at Nevada (Nov 30, 2013)

at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

at Nevada (Nov 30, 2013)

at Nevada (Nov 30, 2013)

vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 27, 2013)
at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

at Virginia (Aug 31, 2013)

vs Idaho State (Nov 16, 2013)
at Wisconsin (Nov 09, 2013)

at Virginia (Aug 31, 2013)

at Wisconsin (Nov 09, 2013)

vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 27, 2013)



Rushes
Yards Rushing
TD Rushes

Long Rush

Pass attempts
Pass completions
Yards Passing
TD Passes

Long Pass
Receptions
Yards Receiving
TD Receptions

Long Reception
Field Goals

Long Field Goal
Punts

Punting Avg
Long Punt

Punts inside 20
Long Punt Return
Long Kickoff Return
Tackles

Sacks

Tackles For Loss

Interceptions

24
151

65
53
29
363

76
1
186

76

53
13
62.0
64

40
100

16
3.0
3.0
4.0
4.0

2013 BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Game Superlatives (Final Stats)
All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

MCDANIEL, at Notre Dame (Nov 23, 2013)
AJAYI, Jay, vs Boise State (Oct 25, 2013)
White, James, at Wisconsin (Nov 09, 2013)
Sankey, Bishop, vs Washington (Dec 27, 2013)
Poole, James, vs UTAH (Sep 21, 2013)

Justin Arias, vs Idaho State (Nov 16, 2013)
O'KORN, John, at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)
O'KORN, John, at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)
O'KORN, John, at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)
O'KORN, John, at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)
GREENBERRY, D., at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)
SPENCER, Daniel, at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)
Davis, Mike, vs #15 Texas (Sep 07, 2013)
GREENBERRY, D., at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)
SPENCER, Daniel, at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)
BRINDZA, at Notre Dame (Nov 23, 2013)

Frye, I, at Virginia (Aug 31, 2013)

Vozenilek, A, at Virginia (Aug 31, 2013)

WALE, Sean, vs Boise State (Oct 25, 2013)
BENTRUDE, Jaron, at Utah State (Oct 04, 2013)
BENTRUDE, Jaron, at Utah State (Oct 04, 2013)
WILLIAMS-RHODES, vs Boise State (Oct 25, 2013)
Ross, John, vs Washington (Dec 27, 2013)
OLIPHANT, Efrem, at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)
MATHEWS, D., at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)
Kikaha, Hau'oli, vs Washington (Dec 27, 2013)
Gotsis, A., vs Georgia Tech (Oct 12, 2013)
MATHEWS, D., at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)
BATES, Thomas, at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)



Rushes

Yards Rushing
Yards Per Rush
TD Rushes

Pass attempts
Pass completions
Yards Passing
Yards Per Pass
TD Passes
Total Plays
Total Offense
Yards Per Play
Points

Sacks By

First Downs
Penalties

Penalty Yards
Turnovers
Interceptions By

Punts

Punting Avg
Long Punt

Punts inside 20
Long Punt Return

52
237
53

57
31
435
9.3

98
499
6.4
46

26
10
10
88

13
52.3
64

40

2013 BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Game Superlatives (Final Stats)
All games

OPPONENT TEAM GAME HIGHS

vs Georgia Tech (Oct 12, 2013)
vs Georgia Tech (Oct 12, 2013)
at Utah State (Oct 04, 2013)

at Wisconsin (Nov 09, 2013)

at Nevada (Nov 30, 2013)

vs Washington (Dec 27, 2013)
vs Idaho State (Nov 16, 2013)
at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

vs Idaho State (Nov 16, 2013)
vs Boise State (Oct 25, 2013)
at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

at Nevada (Nov 30, 2013)

vs Georgia Tech (Oct 12, 2013)
at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

vs Boise State (Oct 25, 2013)
at Houston (Oct 19, 2013)

vs Idaho State (Nov 16, 2013)
at Virginia (Aug 31, 2013)

vs Boise State (Oct 25, 2013)
at Utah State (Oct 04, 2013)

at Utah State (Oct 04, 2013)

vs Boise State (Oct 25, 2013)



2013 BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Red-Zone Results (Final Stats)
All games

BYU Cougars Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush  Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score| InRZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made[ FGA Down Int Fumb  Half Game
Aug 31,2013 at Virginia L 16-19 3 3 16 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 07,2013 #15 TEXAS W 40-21 6 6 26 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 21,2013 UTAH L 13-20 5 3 13 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sep 27,2013 MIDDLE TENNESSEE w  37-10 5 3 21 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Oct 04,2013  at Utah State W 31-14 3 2 10 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Oct 12,2013 GEORGIA TECH w3820 4 4 24 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 19,2013  at Houston W 47-46 8 7 40 5 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Oct 25,2013 BOISE STATE w  37-20 5 4 20 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 09, 2013  at Wisconsin L 1727 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 16,2013 IDAHO STATE W 59-13 6 4 24 3 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
Nov 23,2013 at Notre Dame L 1323 4 3 13 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 30,2013 at Nevada w2823 2 2 14 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dec 27,2013 vs Washington L 16-31 3 3 13 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 56 46 244 27 16 11 19 3 1 3 2 1 0

46 of 56 (82.1%)

Opponents Inside BYU Cougars Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush  Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score| InRZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made| FGA Down Int Fumb  Half Game
Aug 31,2013 at Virginia L 16-19 2 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 07,2013 #15 TEXAS W 40-21 1 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 21,2013 UTAH L 1320 4 4 20 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 27,2013 MIDDLE TENNESSEE w  37-10 3 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Oct 04,2013  at Utah State W 31-14 2 2 14 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 12,2013 GEORGIA TECH w3820 4 3 17 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 19,2013  at Houston W 47-46 4 3 16 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 25,2013 BOISE STATE w  37-20 5 4 20 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nov 09,2013  at Wisconsin L 1727 5 5 27 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 16,2013 IDAHO STATE W 59-13 3 3 13 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 23,2013 at Notre Dame L 1323 4 3 13 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Nov 30,2013 at Nevada w2823 6 4 23 3 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Dec 27,2013 vs Washington L 16-31 4 3 21 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 47 38 212 25 11 14 13 3 3 3 0 0 0

38 of 47 (80.9%)



2013 BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars By-Quarter Statistics (Final Stats)
All games

3rd-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
Aug 31,2013 at Virginia L 16-19] 7-23 304 36 500 1-4 250 1-6 16.7 2-7 286
Sep 07,2013  #15 TEXAS W 40-21] 10-21 476 37 429 4-7 5741 2-4  50.0 1-3 333
Sep 21,2013 UTAH L 1320 5-21 23.8 1-5  20.0 1-4 250 26 333 1-6 16.7
Sep 27,2013 MIDDLE TENNESSEE W 37-10f 7-13 5338 1-2  50.0 2-3  66.7 4-7 5741 0-1 0.0
Oct 04,2013  at Utah State W 31-14 418 222 0-4 0.0 2-5 400 2-4  50.0 0-5 0.0
Oct 12,2013 GEORGIA TECH w 3820 310 30.0 0-1 0.0 2-3  66.7 0-4 0.0 12 50.0
Oct 19,2013  at Houston W 4746 7-21 33.3 1-4 250 1-5  20.0 26 333 36 500
Oct 25,2013 BOISE STATE W 3720 7-19 36.8 36 500 1-2  50.0 26 333 1-5  20.0
Nov 09, 2013  at Wisconsin L 1727 7-19 36.8 0-3 0.0 36 500 1-3 333 37 429
Nov 16,2013 IDAHO STATE W 59-13| 6-13 462 35 60.0 2-3  66.7 0-2 0.0 1-3 333
Nov 23,2013 at Notre Dame L 13-23] 11-20 55.0 6-8 75.0 1-3 333 35 600 1-4 250
Nov 30,2013 at Nevada w 2823 6-13 46.2 0-3 0.0 1-4 250 2-3  66.7 3-3 100.0
Dec 27,2013  vs Washington L 16-31 720 35.0 1-5  20.0 4-7 5741 1-4 250 1-4 250
BYU Cougars 87-231 37.7) 22-59  37.3| 25-56 446 22-60 36.7| 1856  32.1 0-0 0.0
Opponents 84-233  36.1| 27-66 40.9| 22-58 379| 17-55 30.9| 1854 333 0-0 0.0
4th-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
Aug 31,2013 at Virginia L 16-19 12 50.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 12 50.0
Sep 07,2013 #15 TEXAS W 40-21 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Sep 21,2013 UTAH L 1320 1-4 250 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1100.0 0-3 0.0
Sep 27,2013 MIDDLE TENNESSEE W  37-10 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
Oct 04,2013 at Utah State W  31-14 1-1 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Oct 12,2013 GEORGIA TECH W 38-20 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Oct 19,2013  at Houston W 47-46 1-2 500 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
Oct 25,2013 BOISE STATE W 37-20 1-1 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Nov 09, 2013  at Wisconsin L 17-27 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1100.0
Nov 16,2013 IDAHO STATE W 59-13 1-1 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Nov 23,2013 at Notre Dame L 1323 0-2 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0
Nov 30, 2013 at Nevada W 28-23 1-2  50.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1100.0 0-0 0.0
Dec 27,2013 vs Washington L 16-31 1-3 333 1-2  50.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0
BYU Cougars 11-2 52.4 58 625 1-1 100.0 34 75.0 2-8 25.0 0-0 0.0
Opponents 8-23 3438 35 600 2-4  50.0 37 429 0-7 0.0 0-0 0.0
Time of Possession
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
Aug 31,2013 at Virginia L 16-19 25:51 517 4:43 6:48 9:03
Sep 07,2013  #15 TEXAS W 40-21 31:01 7:16 9:13 7:01 7:31
Sep 21,2013 UTAH L 1320 28:04 6:04 6:29 8:51 6:40
Sep 27,2013 MIDDLE TENNESSEE w  37-10 26:12 3:15 6:57 8:42 718
Oct 04,2013  at Utah State W 31-14 29:28 6:45 7:14 7:47 7:42
Oct 12,2013 GEORGIA TECH W 38-20 23:17 4:48 8:12 4:31 5:46
Oct 19,2013  at Houston W 47-46 33:57 9:27 7:52 7:54 8:44
Oct 25,2013 BOISE STATE w3720 32:35 10:31 5:54 8:37 7:33
Nov 09, 2013  at Wisconsin L 17-27 23:58 5:31 5:55 4:25 8:.07
Nov 16,2013 IDAHO STATE W 59-13 24:19 6:45 6:59 5:00 5:35
Nov 23,2013 at Notre Dame L 1323 26:09 8:39 4:09 7:39 5:42
Nov 30,2013 at Nevada W  28-23 24:23 4:12 7:01 7:56 5:14
Dec 27,2013 vs Washington L 16-31 32:02 6:24 12:13 6:51 6:34
BYU Cougars Total 361:16 84:54 92:51 92:02 91:29 0:00
Avg. 2747 6:31 7.08 7.04 7.02 0:00
Opponents Total 418:44 110:06 102:09 102:58 103:31 0:00
Avg. 32:12 8:28 7:51 7:55 757 0:00



2013 BYU Cougars

BYU Cougars Games Played (Final Stats)

All games
## PLAYER GP-GS UVA TEXAS UTAH MT usu GT HOU BSU WIS ISU ND NEV
41 'UNGA,Uani 13/12  START XXX  START START START START START START START START START STAF
OF OF 11 START
42 ALISA Mike 4/2 XXX START XXX START
70 ALLETTO,Terran 10/7 START START START START START XXX XXX XXX STAF
1 APO,Ross 12/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
26 ARELLANO,Scott 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
29 BADGER, CHRIS 10/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
2D BATEMAN,Trevor 1/- XXX
45 BECK,Tyler 12/ XXX XXX  START START XXX XXX  START START START XXX STAF
20 BILLS,Craig 12/12  START START START START START START START START START START STAF
24 BROWN,Algernon 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
66 CARTER,Josh 2/- XXX
2G CARTER,Nate 3/ XXX XXX XXX
53 COX,Tanner 3/ XXX XXX XXX
68 CRAWFORD,Andre 1/- XXX
52 CRICHTON,Tui 3/ XXX XXX XXX
OE DANIEL,Roberts 13/1 START START START START START START START START START START XXX STAF
1F  DAVIS,Michael 9/2 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX STAF
5E  DAWE,Parker 1/- XXX
1l DOMAN,DJ 4/- XXX XXX XXX XXX
93 DOMAN,Michael 5/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
69 DURAN,TIm 1/- XXX
49 EGBERT,Jordan 1/- XXX
12 FALSLEV,D 11/ XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX  START START XXX XXX STAF
86 FREY,Travis 1/- XXX
82 FRIEL Kanaeaku 12/7 XXX START XXX XXX START XXX  START START START XXX STAF
5  FUAAlani 13/9 XXX START START START START START XXX XXX XXX START START STAF
50 FUSI,Edward 10/6 XXX XXX  START START START START START START XX
1J  GREEN, Billy 1/ XXX
0C HADLEY,Spencer 6/5 START START XXX  START START START
32 HAGUE Mike 8/4 XXX START XXX XXX START START START XX
13 HENDERSON,Kurt 111 XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
4 HILL,Taysom 13/13  START START START START START START START START START START START STAF
28 HINE,Adam 1211 XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
2 HOFFMAN,Cody 11/11 START START START START START START START START START STAF
16 HOGAN,Adam 1/- XXX
88 HOLT,Austin 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
89 HOUK,Terenn 9/2 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX  START START XX
67 JOHNSON,Kyle 13/8 XXX XXX XXX  START START XXX XXX START START START START STAF
99 JOHNSON,Marque 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
65 JONES,Cole 1/- XXX
34 JORGENSEN,Aust 8/4 XXX  START XXX XXX  START START START XXX
73 KAFU,Solomone 13/11  START XXX XXX  START START START START START START START START STAF
90 KAUFUSI,Bronso 13/13  START START START START START START START START START START START STAF
25 KAUTAI Teu 3/ XXX XXX XXX
5F KEARSLEY,Brayd 11/ XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
97 KING,Theodore 1/- XXX



2013 BYU Cougars

BYU Cougars Games Played (Final Stats)

All games

## PLAYER GP-GS UVA TEXAS UTAH  MT usu GT HOU  BSU WIS ISU ND NE\
33  LASIKE,Paul 13/8  START XXX  START START START XXX XXX  START XXX  START START XX
61 LAWLOR,Quinn 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
11 LEAVITT,Dallin 13/ XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XX
3D LEFRANDT,Scott 1/- XXX

43 LEUTA-DOUYERE 12)- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX

84  MAHINA,Devin 10/1 XXX XXX  START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
55 MANUMALEUNA Ea 13/13  START START START START START START START START START START START STAF
80 MATHEWS Marcus 10/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX)
10 MATHEWS,Mitch 9/3  START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START  START
72 MATHEWS,Ryker 10/4  START START START XXX XXX START XXX XXX XX)
3E MOORE,AJ 1/- XXX
27 MORGAN,Blake 13/ XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XX)
23 NACUAKai 8- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX)
96  O'MARY,Kevin 13/ XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX)
15 OLSEN,Ammon 4/- XXX XXX XXX XXX

35 OWENS,Joey 1/- XXX
0D PEARSON,Colby 5/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XX)
44 PECK,Remington 1312 START START START START START START START START START XXX  START STAF
22 PIKULA Manoa 13/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XX
7 POVEY,Skye 12/8  START START START XXX  START START START XXX XXX  START START
39 PRITCHARD,lona 9- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX)
36 REILLY,Drew 5/- XXX XXX XXX XXX
51  RELEI,Matthew 3- XXX XXX XX)
17 RIDLEY,Skyler 1312 START START START START START START START XXX  START START START STAF
85 SAMPSON,Bryan 1/- XXX
9  SORENSEN,Danie 13/13  START START START START START START START START START START START STAF
37 SORENSEN,Justi 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX)
OH STEWART,Christ 1/- XXX
74 STRINGHAM,Broc 8/3  START START START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
95 TAELE, Logan 10/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX)
54  TALIAULI,Merri 8- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX)
31 TAUTU,Sae 8- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX)
19 THOMPSON,Brett 82  START XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX
6  THORNTON,Eric 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
79  VAITAI,Manaaki 12/2 XXX  START START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX)
3 VAN NOY,Kyle 13/13  START START START START START START START START START START START STAF
30 WADSWORTH,Mike 13- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX)
57 WESLEY,De'Ondr 1219 XXX XXX XXX START .. START START START START START START STAF
75 WILCOX,Brad 13/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX)
21 WILLIAMS,Jamaa 1212 START START = START .. START START START START START START START STAF
18  WILSON,Richard 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX)
77 YECK Michael 13/13  START START START START START START START START START START START STAF



2013 BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Total Tackles Game-by-Game (Final Stats)

All games
Total Tackles UA-A Total UVA  TEXAS UTAH MT usu GT HOU BSU wis ISU ND
'UNGA,Uani 61-82 143 37 2-6 3-4 3-1 5-12 5-5 7-6 6-11 7-8 2-3 5-14
BILLS,Craig 49-30 79 33 2-1 4-1 6-1 2-3 - DNP 4-3 4-5 4-2 4-11
VAN NOY Kyle 42-28 70 31 35 5-5 5-1 2-3 5-1 2-3 1-1 5-3 2-0 1-2
DANIEL,Roberts 49-17 66 42 31 4-0 3-0 7-3 4-1 5-1 6-2 33 1-0 1-4
SORENSEN,Danie 38-27 65 32 34 4-3 1-0 35 3-0 2-4 2-0 5-4 1-1 33
FUA Alani 30-33 63 26 6-2 2-2 0-2 2-1 2-0 3-2 6-6 1-5 1-3 1-3
MANUMALEUNA Ea 23-25 48 64 1-2 2-4 4-2 0-3 1-2 1-1 3-1 3-3 1-0 0-2
POVEY,Skye 30-17 47 21 6-2 - 2-1 4-3 2-0 4-1 1-3 1-0 1-4 1-2
JORGENSEN,Aust 21-25 46 12 3-2 1-2 4-5 2-4 6-5 2-3 2-2 DNP  DNP  DNP
BECK, Tyler 22-20 42 - 1-2 4-6 2-1 DNP 1-0 1-1 5-2 1-2 1-0 0-5
PECK,Remington 23-15 38 32 3-0 4-3 1-1 0-1 4-2 2-1 - 0-1 2-0 2-2
KAUFUSI,Bronso 19-18 37 12 2-1 0-2 2-2 0-2 4-3 2-1 1-2 - - 1-2
HAGUE,Mike 30-7 37 DNP  DNP 6-0 2-0 DNP - 4-1 4-1 2-2 4-3 DNP
HADLEY,Spencer 16-20 36 34 2-3 DNP  DNP  DNP 1-3 3-5 7-5 - DNP  DNP
MORGAN,Blake 22-11 3 22 3-0 - 4-1 0-3 8-2 2-3 - - 3-0 -
JOHNSON,Marque 17-14 31 02 0-1 1-1 3-2 0-2 1-1 0-1 1-0 1-0 - 1-2
PIKULA,Manoa 17-14 31 - 2-0 2-1 0-3 - 0-1 2-1 31 2-2 1-4
LEAVITT,Dallin 11-6 17 33 1-2 - - 2-1 - 2-0 - 2-0 1-0
DAVIS,Michael 15-2 17 - - DNP  DNP 1-0 0-1 - DNP  DNP 4-1 3-0
LEUTA-DOUYERE 10-6 16 11 - - 2-0 1-1 1-0 - 2-1 1-3 -
NACUA Kai 10-1 11 - DNP  DNP - 0-1 - DNP  DNP 7-0 2-0
BADGER, CHRIS 4-3 7 DNP DNP  DNP - 0-1 - - - 3-2 -
DOMAN,Michael 3-3 6 DNP DNP  DNP 0-1 0-1 DNP  DNP  DNP 1-1 DNP
WADSWORTH,Mike 33 6 02 - - - 1-0 - - 1-0 1-1 -
BROWN,Algernon 5-0 5 - - - - - - 1-0 1-0 - - 1-0
KAUTAI,Teu 2-3 5 DNP DNP  DNP 1-0 0-3 DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP 1-0 DNP
TALIAULI,Merri 4-0 4 DNP  DNP  DNP - - 1-0 DNP - 2-0 DNP -
TAELE, Logan 3-0 3 - - - DNP DNP  DNP - - - 2-0
RELEI,Matthew 0-2 2 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP  DNP 0-2
SORENSEN,Justi 2-0 2 - - - 1-0 - - - 1-0 - -
LASIKE,Paul 1-1 2 10 - - - - - 0-1 - - - -
TAUTU,Sae 1-1 2 - - - - - - DNP  DNP  DNP 1-1 DNP
DOMAN,DJ 1-1 2 DNP - 1-1 - - DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP
RIDLEY,Skyler 2-0 2 - - - - - - - - 1-0 1-0 -
WESLEY,De'Ondr 2-0 2 DNP - - 1-0 - - 1-0
VAITAl,Manaaki 1-0 1 - - - DNP - 1-0 -
WILCOX,Brad 0-1 1 - - 0-1
O'MARY,Kevin 0-1 1 01 - - - -
HOFFMAN,Cody 0-1 1 DNP - - DNP - 0-1
HINE,Adam 0-1 1 01 - - - DNP - -
ARELLANO,Scott 1-0 1 - - - - - 1-0
WILLIAMS,Jamaa 1-0 1 10 - - DNP - - - - - - -
COX,Tanner 0-1 1 DN DNP  DNP - - DNP  DNP  DNP  DNP 0-1 DNP
FALSLEV,JD 1-0 1 - - - 1-0 - - - - DNP  DNP -
BATEMAN, Trevor 1-0 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP  DNP  DNP 1-0 DNP
HOGAN,Adam 1-0 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP  DNP 1-0 DNP
EGBERT,Jordan 1-0 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP  DNP  DNP 1-0 DNP



Total Tackles UA-A Total UVA  TEXAS UTAH MT usu GT HOU BSU WIS ISU ND

KING,Theodore 1-0 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-0 DNP



2013 BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Passing Game-by-Game (Final Stats)

All games
#4 HILL,Taysom Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
Virginia 13 40 1 32.5 175 1 52 3-15 72.50
#15 Texas 9 26 1 34.6 129 0 32 0-0 68.60
UTAH 18 48 1 37.5 260 0 32 5-28 78.83
Middle Tennessee 14 19 1 73.7 177 0 31 1-10 141.41
Utah State 17 31 1 54.8 278 3 60 2-16 155.65
Georgia Tech 19 27 0 70.4 244 1 45 3-21 158.50
Houston 29 44 3 65.9 417 4 53 8-66 161.88
Boise State 27 4 0 65.9 339 3 40 2-4 159.45
Wisconsin 19 4 1 46.3 207 2 34 4-13 99.97
Idaho State 11 19 3 57.9 153 2 36 0-0 128.69
Notre Dame 21 36 1 58.3 168 1 15 2-13 101.14
Nevada 14 18 0 77.8 98 2 12 2-19 160.18
Washington 25 48 1 52.1 293 0 23 5-22 99.19
TOTALS 236 438 14 53.9 2938 19 60 37-227 118.15
#15 OLSEN,Ammon Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
Utah State 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00
Idaho State 1 2 0 50.0 4 0 4 0-0 66.80
TOTALS 1 3 0 33.3 4 0 4 0-0 44.53
#TM Team Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
#15 Texas 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00
Wisconsin 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00
Washington 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00
TOTALS 0 3 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00
#2 HOFFMAN,Cody Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
Washington 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00
TOTALS 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00
#0H STEWART,Christ Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
Idaho State 0 2 0 0.0 0 0 0 1-5 0.00
TOTALS 0 2 0 0.0 0 0 0 1-5 0.00



BYU Cougars Rushing/Receiving Game-by-Game (Final Stats)

2013 BYU Cougars

All games

RUSHING No-Yds/TD UVA  TEXAS UTAH MT Usu GT HOU BSU WIS ISU ND NEV
HILL, Taysom 246-1344/10 11-42/1 17-259/3 20-99/0 18-165/2 9-14/0  15-65/1 34-128/0 18-69/1 17-53/0 6-62/0 24-101/0 26-154/
WILLIAMS,Jamaa 217-1233/7 33-144/0 30-182/0 13-52/0 DNP  14-79/0 17-86/1 17-83/2 21-107/0 14-76/0 13-131/3 18-43/0 15-219/
LASIKE,Paul 59-350/1 3-5/0 15-871 7-21/0  7-27/0  8-26/0 - 2-5/0 6-31/0  4-29/0 1-3/0  4-101/0  1-6/0
BROWN,Algernon 48-234/2 - - 1-1/0  11-68/0 16-45/0  3-24/1 3-6/0 4-18/0 1-3/0 8-61/1 1-10/0
HINE,Adam 38-224/1 2-5/0 1-2/0 - 1--4/0 DNP 4-7/0  12-55/0  1-4/0 3-2/0  10-141/1  1-2/0 2-5/0
ALISA Mike 32-99/3 2-9/0 8-23/0 6-12/1 16552  DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
MOORE,AJ 2-19/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 2-19/0 DNP DNP
FALSLEV,JD 1-9/0 - - - - - 1-9/0 - - DNP DNP - -
PRITCHARD,lona 2-5/0 DNP DNP - DNP - - - 2-5/0 - -
OLSEN,Ammon 1-4/0 DNP DNP DNP - DNP DNP DNP 1-4/0 DNP DNP
SORENSEN,Danie 1-4/0 - - - - - - - - - - -
CARTER,Nate 1-1/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-1/0 DNP DNP
ARELLANO,Scott 1--2/0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
STEWART,Christ 1--5/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 1--5/0 DNP DNP
Team 14--44/0 2--18/0  1--3/0 DNP 2--2/0 3--5/0 2--2/0  3--13/0 DNP - 1--1/0 DNP -
RECEIVING No-Yds/TD UVA  TEXAS UTAH MT Usu GT HOU BSU WIS ISU ND NEV
HOFFMAN,Cody 57-894/5 DNP 2-63/0 8-108/0  DNP 3-41/0 59911  7-156/1 4571 7-113/2 2-27/0  5-49/0  2-14/0
RIDLEY,Skyler 39-469/2 3-29/0  2-19/0 - 2-25/0  4-38/0  2-15/0  8-106/1 - 1-15/0  4-86/1 6-52/0  3-27/0
MATHEWS,Mitch 23-397/4 1-10/0  1-11/0  3-54/0  3-47/0 5-112/3 1-19/0 4-68/0  4-66/1 1-10/0 DNP DNP DNP
FALSLEV,JD 34-313/3 3-32/1 1-5/0 3-47/0  1-27/0 1-5/0 6-69/0  4-21/0  4-35/0 DNP DNP 4-27/1 3-12/1
APO,Ross 14-204/3 2-59/0  1-12/0 - 4-38/0 - - 4-412  2-46/1 1-8/0 - - -
THOMPSON,Brett 12-153/0 2-20/0 1-16/0 2-44/0 2-30/0 1-8/0 1-14/0 - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
FRIEL,Kanaeaku 11-128/1 - - - - - - 1-24/0  3-53/0  3-22/0 DNP 2-11/0  2-18/1
WILLIAMS,Jamaa 18-125/0 2-25/0 1-3/0 - DNP 2-14/0  2-11/0 - 4-24/0  2-14/0 1-9/0 3-18/0 1-7/0
HENDERSON,Kurt 4-84/0 - - DNP - 1-60/0 - DNP 1-9/0 - - - 1-3/0
MAHINA,Devin 7-64/0 - - 2-17/0 - 4-40/0 1-7/0 DNP DNP DNP
LASIKE,Paul 5-30/0 - 1-3/0 - 1-1/0 - - - 1-11/0  1-12/0
MATHEWS,Marcus 2-19/0 - DNP - - - DNP 1-9/0 - 1-10/0 - -
PRITCHARD,lona 3-15/0 DNP DNP 1-4/0 DNP - - 2-11/0 -

WILSON,Richard 1-15/1 - - - - - - 1-15/1 -
HINE,Adam 2-10/0 - DNP - - - 1-5/0 1-5/0
HOUK,Terenn 2-8/0 DNP - DNP DNP 1-7/0 1-1/0 -
BROWN,Algernon 2-8/0 1-4/0 - - - - - 1-4/0 - -
THORNTON,Eric 1-6/0 - 1-6/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP



2013 BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Return Stats Game-by-Game (Final Stats)

All games
PUNT RETURNS No-Yds UVA  TEXAS UTAH MT Usu GT HOU BSU WIS ISU ND NEV
FALSLEV,JD 26-253 5-34 2-10 4-84 6-107 1--1 2-9 3--4 DNP DNP - 1-6
HOFFMAN,Cody 8-69 DNP - - DNP - - - - 5-49 2-18 1-2
RIDLEY,Skyler 2-13 - - 1-10 1-3 - -
KICK RETURNS No-Yds UVA TEXAS UTAH MT usu GT HOU BSU WIS ISU ND NEV
HINE,Adam 31-843 3-66 1-41 2-45 1-90 DNP 3-85 2-67 1-21 5-103 2-72 4-91 2-42
LASIKE,Paul 10-208 - 1-24 3-63 2-50 - - - 1-20 - 2-34 - 1-17
FALSLEV,JD 2-25 - - 1-4 1-21 - DNP DNP - -
HOLT,Austin 1-12 - - - - 1-12
INT. RETURNS No-Yds UVA TEXAS UTAH MT Usu GT HOU BSU WIS ISU ND NEV
VAN NOY Kyle 2-17 - - - 1-17 - 1-0
SORENSEN,Danie 2-22 1-0 - 1-22 - -
DANIEL,Roberts 2-29 - - - 1-0
FUAAlani 2-48 1-51 1--3 - -
KAUFUSI,Bronso 1-12 - - 1-12 -
BILLS,Craig 1-0 DNP - - 1-0 -
POVEY,Skye 1-9 - - - - 1-9 - - DNP
HADLEY,Spencer 1-6 DNP DNP DNP 1-6 - DNP DNP DNP
FUMBLE RETURNS No-Yds UVA  TEXAS UTAH MT Usu GT HOU BSU WIS ISU ND NEV
'UNGA,Uani 1-12 - - 1-12 -
BILLS,Craig 1-0 1-0 - DNP



2013 BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Sacks Game-by-Game (Final Stats)

All games
SACKS UA-A  Total UVA  TEXAS UTAH MT usu GT HOU BSU WIS ISU ND
KAUFUSI,Bronso 4-0 4.0 - - - - 1.0-8 1.0-1 y
VAN NOY Kyle 4-0 4.0 1.0-9 - 3.0-20 -
PIKULA,Manoa 3-0 3.0 - - 1.0-7 1.0-1 - 1
PECK,Remington 3-0 3.0 1.0-3 1.0-7 - 1.0-6
FUA Alani 3-0 3.0 2.0-14 - - 1.0-5 -
HAGUE,Mike 1-0 1.0 DNP DNP DNP 1.0-15 DNP
MANUMALEUNA Ea 1-0 1.0 - - - - - - - - 1
DOMAN,Michael 1-0 1.0 DNP DNP DNP - - - DNP DNP DNP 1.0-9 DNP
TAELE, Logan 1-0 1.0 - DNP DNP DNP 1.0-9 -
HADLEY,Spencer 1-0 1.0 DNP DNP DNP 1.0-9 - DNP DNP [
DANIEL,Roberts 1-0 1.0 1.0-12



2013 BYU Cougars

BYU Cougars Tackle For Loss Game-by-Game (Final Stats)

All games
TACKLES FOR LOSS UA-A  Total UVA TEXAS UTAH MT usu GT HOU BSU WIS ISU ND I
VAN NOY Kyle 16-3 17.5 2.5-2 1.0-9 1.5-4 1.0-2 1.0-5 3.0-20 1.0-1 - 2.0-12 2.0-4 - 1
'UNGA,Uani 4-7 75 1.0-1 1.0-3 0.5-1 0.5-2 1.0-3 1.0-1 1.0-1 1.0-3 (
KAUFUSI,Bronso 7-0 7.0 - 1.0-2 - - 1.0-2 1.0-8 1.0-1 - - 3
MANUMALEUNA,Ea 7-0 7.0 1.0-1 1.0-1 1.0-4 1.0-1 - - 1.0-1 1.0-1 - 1
FUA Alani 34 5.0 2.0-14 - 0.5-0 - 0.5-1 1.5-5 0.5-2
PIKULA,Manoa 4-2 5.0 - - 1.0-7 - 0.5-2 1.5-1 - 2
PECK,Remington 41 45 - 1.0-3 1.0-7 1.0-4 - - 1.0-6 - (
SORENSEN,Danie 32 4.0 1.0-6 1.0-2 - - 0.5-0 0.5-1 1.0-1
BECK, Tyler 1-3 25 2.0-3 DNP - - -
BILLS,Craig 2-1 2.5 - DNP 1.0-3 1.5-2
LEUTA-DOUYERE 2-1 25 1.5-4 - - - - - - - [
DOMAN,Michael 2-1 25 DNP DNP DNP - - - DNP DNP DNP 1.5-11 DNP i
HADLEY,Spencer 2-1 25 - DNP DNP DNP 1.5-10 1.0-1 DNP DNP [
TAELE, Logan 2-0 2.0 DNP DNP DNP 2.0-12
JOHNSON,Marque 1-0 1.0 - 1
DANIEL,Roberts 1-0 1.0 1.0-12
POVEY,Skye 1-0 1.0 - - - - [
JORGENSEN,Aust 1-0 1.0 - - 1.0-1 - DNP DNP DNP [
NACUA Kai 1-0 1.0 - DNP DNP - - DNP DNP 1.0-3 -
HAGUE,Mike 1-0 1.0 DNP DNP DNP 1.0-15 - - - DNP
TAUTU,Sae 0-1 0.5 - - - DNP DNP DNP 052 DNP
BADGER, CHRIS 0-1 0.5 DNP DNP DNP - - - - - 0.5-2 -
KAUTAI,Teu 0-1 0.5 DNP DNP DNP - 0.5-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP [
RELEI,Matthew 0-1 0.5 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 0.5-2



FUMBLES

No-Lost

2013 BYU Cougars
BYU Cougars Fumbles Game-by-Game (Final Stats)

All games

MT

usu

GT

HOU

BSU

WIS

ISU

ND

NEV

HILL, Taysom
FALSLEV,JD
Team
ARELLANO,Scott
ALISA Mike
LASIKE,Paul
WILLIAMS,Jamaa
HOFFMAN,Cody

FUMBLES FORCED

52
4-2
31

1-0
1-1
1-0
1-0
1-1

Number

UVA  TEXAS UTAH
2-0 1-1 DNP
1-0

1-0
DNP

1-1
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1-1
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1-1
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1-0
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DNP

DNP

BSU

DNP

DNP

WIS

DNP

DNP

ISU

DNP

DNP

ND

1-0
DNP
1-1

NEV

'UNGA,Uani
DANIEL,Roberts
HOGAN,Adam
KAUFUSI,Bronso
BILLS,Craig
BECK, Tyler
LEUTA-DOUYERE
JORGENSEN,Aust
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2
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1
DNP
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usu

DNP

GT

DNP
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DNP
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DNP
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DNP
DNP
DNP

NEV

MORGAN,Blake
PECK,Remington
BILLS,Craig
TAELE, Logan
VAN NOY Kyle
HADLEY,Spencer
'UNGA,Uani

2

_ N
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DNP
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